

HESPERIA RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT (760) 244-5488



BANQUET AND HALL RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE AND INFORMATION

	Without Music/Sound or Alcohol	With Music/Sound or Alcohol	
PERCY BAKKER CENTER • 5 hour minimum	Hourly	Hourly Rate	
North Room ● Capacity 230	\$75.00/hour	\$90.00/hour	
South Room ● Capacity 130	\$55.00/hour	\$70.00/hour	
CASINO NIGHT EVENT ● 5 hour minimum ● includes basic go	ıming equipment package		
North <i>or</i> South Room		\$172.50/hour	
North <i>and</i> South Room		\$247.50/hour	
HESPERIA GOLF & COUNTRY CLUB • 2 hour minimum			
Banquet Seating ● Capacity 108	\$55.00/hour	\$70.00/hour	
Outdoor Patio and Grass Area ◆ Capacity 150	\$35.00/hour	\$50.00/hour	

LIME STREET, RICK NOVACK AND JOHN SWISHER COMMUNITY CENTERS • 3 hour minimum

Individual room capacities vary

-		
\$200.00 deposit	\$500.00 deposit	
\$200.00 bar deposit		
Rates are doubled		
Add 15% to hourly rate		

\$50.00/hour

\$35.00/hour

DEPOSIT DUE AT THE TIME OF RESERVATION DEPOSIT IF APPLICABLE ● Due 30 days prior to event

For-profit business activity

Nonresident

- For information on rentals, please call the District Office at (760) 244-5488.
- All rental application submissions are taken Monday through Friday from 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. at Lime Street Park Community Center, 16292 Lime Street, Hesperia.
- Deposit is due at the time the application is submitted. The deposit is not applied to the room fee. Any damage to the building and/or equipment or additional hours incurred on the day of the event will be deducted from the deposit.
- No ALCOHOL ALLOWED when the emphasis of the event is for minors under the age of 21 years old.
- All rental facilities close at 12:00 midnight. Please include your decorating time, event time and required one hour cleanup time in your rental hours.
- Rental hours must have either no time between decorating and event time or minimum of 2 (two) hours between decorating and event time, otherwise renter will be charged the hourly rate.
- Fees are due thirty days prior to the day of your event to avoid late fee of \$50.00. Any changes within thirty days of your event will be charged the rate plus a \$50.00 change fee.
- Certificate of insurance may be required.

Fees, hours, dates, and facilities are subject to change. Additional charges may apply.

ALL FACILITIES ARE NONSMOKING • CA GOVERNMENT CODE CHAPTER 32 SECTION 7597